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Summary

Topic Description Results

Comparison

4
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Caring for Others (Grades 3-5)

53%
Level of caring and support that students received from peers, staff, o
and community members at school. +10

since last survey

Safety Question (Grades 3-5) 5 8%

v8

since last survey

Social and Emotional Learning (Grades 3-5) o
Students marked how often they use SEL skills in self-awareness, 5 5 /o
social awareness, self-management, relationship skills, and good v7

decision -making.
since last survey

332 responses
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Caring for Others (Grades 3-5)

Your average Change

53% v10

332 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

School Type average: 61%  K/PK -12
School Type average: 57%  Elementary
School Type average: 599 Rural Schools

State average: B589% Participating Alaska Districts

Q.1: Students help each other, even if they are not
friends.

Yes 33% [ 100
Sometimes 62% 205
No 5% [J16

0 from last survey Favorable: 33%

Q.3: When students see another student being picked
on, they try to stop it.

Yes 40% _ 131
Sometimes 50% 164
No 9% . 30

v 15 from last survey Favorable: 40%

Q.5: There is an adult who | can talk to about things
that are bothering me.

Sometimes 28% 91

No 15% - 50

v 9 from last survey

Favorable: §79,
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Q.2: Other students treat me with respect.
Yes 33% [ 105
Sometimes 60% 193
No 7% [ 23

v 6 from last survey Favorable: 339%

Q.4: Students are encouraged to do their very best.
Yes 64% |G 20°
Sometimes 33% 109
No 3% |9

v 5 from last survey Favorable: §4%

Q.6: There is a teacher or some other adult who will
miss me when I'm absent.

Sometimes 29% 96

No 16% - 53

v 2 from last survey Favorable: 5§49,
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Q.7: Other adults besides my teachers know my name. Q.8: | can name at least five adults who really care

about me.
O,
Sometimes 23% 75 Yes 63% [NEGEGGEGN 2>

Sometimes 22% 70

No 6% |21
No 10% .34

+ 10 from last survey Favorable: 71%

+ 10 from last survey Favorable: 68%
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Demographics

How did people respond?

Q.1: What grade are you in? Q.2: Are you a

3 20% [ ©5 eoy 4e [ 15+
4 34% -111 Girl 52% _ 168
5 57 [ 23

Q.3: Which groups describe you best? (Choose all that Q.4: Is there a language other than English spoken in
apply) your home?

Alaska Native 63% [N 205 Yes 61% [N 197
American Indian 0% 1 No 39% [ 24
Asian 2% |8
Black or African 2% | 5
American

Hispanic or Latino 1% |2

Native Hawaiian or 3% I 9
Other Pacific Islander

White 4% ] 13
Two or more races 20% - 67

(including Alaska
Native)

Two or more races (not 5% I 17
including Alaska
Native)

Page 4 of 7 | This report was created on Tuesday, September 10, 2024 www.panoramaed.com



‘=~ North Slope Borough School District

W4
<

"2024 School Climate & Connectedness Survey 2024 Grade 3-5 Student Survey, 2024 Grade 3-5 PANORAMA

Student Survey"

Safety Question (Grades 3-5)

Your average Change

58% v8

332 responses since last survey

School Type average:
School Type average:
School Type average:

State average:

67%
61%
66%
62%

EDUCATION

K/PK -12
Elementary
Rural Schools

Participating Alaska Districts

How did people respond?

Q.1: | feel safe at school.
Yes 58% |GG 92
Sometimes 32% 105
No 10% [ 34

v 8 from last survey Favorable: 589%
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Social and Emotional Learning (Grades 3-5)

Your average Change

55% v7

332 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

School Type average: 62% K/PK-12
School Type average: 62% Elementary
School Type average:  62% Rural Schools

State average: 62% Participating Alaska Districts

Q.1: | try hard to do well in school.
Yes 72% |G 23
Sometimes 25% 82
No 3% [n

v 1 from last survey Favorable: 72%

Q.3: | know what kinds of work | need help with to be
successful.

Sometimes 38% 125
No 6% [JJ 20

v 6 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Q.5: 1 am careful when | use something that belongs
to someone else.

ves 75% [ 2>
Sometimes 22% 72
No 3% |9

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 75%
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Q.2: If someone asks me, | can tell them how | am
feeling.

Yes 39% [N 130

Sometimes 45% 149

No 15% [l 51

v 15 from last survey Favorable: 399,

Q.4: 1 ask for help from my teachers or others when |
need it.

Sometimes 35% 17
No 4% [J13

v 4 from last survey Favorable: §1%

Q.6: | can control myself when | am frustrated, or
disappointed.

Yes 41% _ 137

Sometimes 42% 139

No 17% -55

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: 41%
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Q.7: | can explain why it is important to tell the truth.
Yes 55% |G ‘52
Sometimes 38% 125
No 6% [ 21

v 6 from last survey Favorable: 559,

Q.9: | set goals and then work to reach them.
Yes 52% [ 172
Sometimes 37% 121
No 1% [l 36

v 14 from last survey Favorable: §294

Q:11: It is important for me to help others in my school.
Yes 74% |GG 246
Sometimes 23% 76
No 3% |9

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 749%

Q:13: | can tell when someone is getting angry or upset
before they say anything.

Sometimes 36% 18
No 9% [ 29

a 2 from last survey Favorable: 559,

Q.15: | get along well with other students.
ves 39% [N 127
Sometimes 51% 166
No 10% [ 31

+ 11 from last survey Favorable: 399%

Q.8: If something is bothering me, | think of different
ways | can react.

Sometimes 36% 120

No 14% -47

v 6 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.10: | care about other people's feelings and what
they think.

ves 5% | 195
Sometimes 34% 14
No 7% [ 22

¥ 15 from last survey Favorable: 5§99,

Q12: | respect people even if they are different.
Yes 75% [ NG 24°
Sometimes  21% 70
No 3% [n

~ 6 from last survey Favorable: 759,

Q.14: | know how to disagree without starting a fight
or an argument.

Yes 31% - 101

Sometimes 51% 168

No 18% -60

v 8 from last survey

Favorable: 31%

Q.16: | know how to make friends with new people.
Yes 53% [ NG 74
Sometimes 35% 16
No 12% [ 40

v 9 from last survey Favorable: §3%
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